## **AUTHENTICATION ORDER**

Regions Bank Atlanta, Georgia

Re: \$16,000,000 Oconee County Industrial Development Authority Taxable Revenue Bonds (Economic Development Project), Series 2022 (the "Series 2022 Bonds")

To the Addressee:

The Authority has authorized the sale of the Series 2022 Bonds to Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated, as underwriter (the "Underwriter") pursuant to the Trust Indenture, dated as of February 8, 2022 (the "Indenture"), between the Oconee County Industrial Development Authority, a public body corporate and politic of the State of Georgia, and Regions Bank, as trustee. An executed copy of the Indenture has been delivered to you.

Simultaneously with the delivery of this Authentication Order to you, the Authority is also delivering to you an executed copy of a Receipt for Bond Proceeds wherein the Authority acknowledges receipt in full for the agreed upon purchase price of the Series 2022 Bonds from the Underwriter.

You are hereby ordered to register such Series 2022 Bonds in the name of Cede & Co., the nominee of The Depository Trust Company, as requested by the Underwriter, in accordance with the Indenture and to sign the Authentication Certificates with respect thereto and deliver \$16,000,000 in aggregate principal amount of the Series 2022 Bonds to the Underwriter, or its agent. Such Series 2022 Bonds shall be in one or more denominations authorized by the aforesaid Indenture and otherwise in compliance in all respects with the terms of the Series 2022 Bonds as specified in the aforesaid Indenture.

## GIVEN this 8th day of February, 2022.

(SEAL)

Attest:

OCONEE COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Chairman